
Account Owner Parcel Date Tax Year Type Payment

Collections for assessment I164 - GREATROCK WATER AND SANITATION DISTRICT - SPECIAL
ASSESSMENTS

R0175850 ELIZONDO VLADIMIR 0156703104019 Jul 15, 2020 2019 Int $20.67

Jul 15, 2020 2019 Tax $689.00

Grand Total $709.67
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Account Owner Parcel Date Tax Year Type Payment

Collections for assessment I172 - CITY OF THORNTON WEEDS

R0010945 DICKEN BEAU 0157131107024 Jul 28, 2020 2019 Int $2.18

Jul 28, 2020 2019 Tax $109.00

Grand Total $111.18
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Account Owner Parcel Date Tax Year Type Payment

Collections for assessment I174 CITY OF AURORA ABATEMENTS

R0085000 14951 MONTVIEW LLC 0182131116010 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Int $47.49

Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $1,583.07

R0085001 14951 MONTVIEW LLC 0182131116011 Jul 30, 2020 2019 Int $50.59

Jul 30, 2020 2019 Tax $1,686.19

R0094758 R AND S INVESTMENTS LLC 0182334312023 Jul 25, 2020 2019 Tax $2,309.20

Jul 25, 2020 2019 Int $69.28

R0119466 SANDERS ANDRE D AND 0182110409034 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $191.98

Voided Collections for assessment I174 - CITY OF AURORA ABATEMENTS

R0119466 SANDERS ANDRE D AND 0182110409034 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($191.98)

Grand Total $5,745.82
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Account Owner Parcel Date Tax Year Type Payment

Collections for assessment I177 BERKELEY WATER AND SEWER

R0104819 SPARKS GERALDINE M 0182517116002 Jul 16, 2020 2019 Tax $280.18

R0105069 WEHRLEY SCOTT E 0182517212022 Jul 28, 2020 2019 Int $7.76

Jul 28, 2020 2019 Tax $387.86

R0105358 BENOIT LESTER D LIVING
TRUST 1/2 INT AND

0182518116005 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Int $18.52

Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $617.24

R0105363 NELSON RAYMOND I 0182518116012 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $280.18

R0127795 ESPINOZA MARK AND 0182508404008 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $360.56

R0148356 SPEIGHT VALERIE 0182518108029 Jul 14, 2020 2019 Int $14.01

Jul 14, 2020 2019 Tax $280.18

Voided Collections for assessment I177 BERKELEY WATER AND SEWER

R0104819 SPARKS GERALDINE M 0182517116002 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($280.18)

Jun 16, 2020 2019 Int ($2.80)

R0105363 NELSON RAYMOND I 0182518116012 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Int ($2.80)

Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($280.18)

R0127795 ESPINOZA MARK AND 0182508404008 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($360.56)

Grand Total $1,319.97
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Collections for assessment I179 TREASURERS FEES

R0008322 MOSS KENNETH L AND 0157109004012 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $8.29

R0010945 DICKEN BEAU 0157131107024 Jul 28, 2020 2019 Tax $10.90

R0075111 BROWN DORA JEAN 0172109404015 Jul 11, 2020 2019 Tax $71.72

R0077765 M2 CONCRETE ND
EXCAVATING INC

0172131106015 Jul 29, 2020 2019 Tax $1,455.00

R0085000 14951 MONTVIEW LLC 0182131116010 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $158.31

R0085001 14951 MONTVIEW LLC 0182131116011 Jul 30, 2020 2019 Tax $168.62

R0088059 SOBERANO JUAN 0182305114004 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $5.90

R0092351 E AND J LLC 0182317104003 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $11.87

R0094758 R AND S INVESTMENTS LLC 0182334312023 Jul 25, 2020 2019 Tax $230.92

R0104819 SPARKS GERALDINE M 0182517116002 Jul 16, 2020 2019 Tax $28.02

R0105069 WEHRLEY SCOTT E 0182517212022 Jul 28, 2020 2019 Tax $38.78

R0105358 BENOIT LESTER D LIVING
TRUST 1/2 INT AND

0182518116005 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $61.72

R0105363 NELSON RAYMOND I 0182518116012 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $28.02

R0108077 DFW GROUP LLLP 0172114008016 Jul 1, 2020 2019 Tax $629.28

R0111394 KING MOMI L KAUAHIKAUA
AND

0156900010039 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $14.48

R0119466 SANDERS ANDRE D AND 0182110409034 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $19.20

R0127795 ESPINOZA MARK AND 0182508404008 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $36.05

R0134114 UGALDE RODRIGO 0172103402015 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $11.08

R0141599 BARRON DIAZ SANTIAGO 0172717100001 Jul 13, 2020 2019 Tax $324.00

R0141600 HERR JACOB FREDERICK 0172717100004 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $50.00

R0148356 SPEIGHT VALERIE 0182518108029 Jul 14, 2020 2019 Tax $28.02

R0148451 HERNANDEZ EFRAIN OLAVE
AND

0156911306007 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $14.89

R0175850 ELIZONDO VLADIMIR 0156703104019 Jul 15, 2020 2019 Tax $68.90

R0179069 TRI-BASSOCIATES 0000000000000 Jul 28, 2020 2019 Tax $1.50

R0188347 AVR DENVER LLC 0172328301001 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $22.06

R0193592 5850 DAHLIA LTD 0182307407007 Jul 7, 2020 2019 Tax $37.18

Voided Collections for assessment I179 TREASURERS FEES

R0088059 SOBERANO JUAN 0182305114004 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($5.90)

R0104819 SPARKS GERALDINE M 0182517116002 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($11.79)

R0105363 NELSON RAYMOND I 0182518116012 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($7.20)

R0119466 SANDERS ANDRE D AND 0182110409034 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($19.20)

R0127795 ESPINOZA MARK AND 0182508404008 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($36.05)

R0134114 UGALDE RODRIGO 0172103402015 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($11.08)

Grand Total $3,443.49
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Collections for assessment I186 SOUTH BEEBE DRAW

R0111394 KING MOMI L KAUAHIKAUA
AND

0156900010039 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $144.79

R0148451 HERNANDEZ EFRAIN OLAVE
AND

0156911306007 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $148.97

Voided Collections for assessment I186 SOUTH BEEBE DRAW

R0111394 KING MOMI L KAUAHIKAUA
AND

0156900010039 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Int ($1.45)

Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($144.68)

R0148451 HERNANDEZ EFRAIN OLAVE
AND

0156911306007 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Int ($1.49)

Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($143.48)

Grand Total $2.66
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Account Owner Parcel Date Tax Year Type Payment

Collections for assessment I189 CITY OF COMMERCE CITY ABATEMENT

R0088059 SOBERANO JUAN 0182305114004 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $59.05

R0092351 E AND J LLC 0182317104003 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $118.74

R0108077 DFW GROUP LLLP 0172114008016 Jul 1, 2020 2019 Tax $6,292.75

Jul 1, 2020 2019 Int $125.86

R0188347 AVR DENVER LLC 0172328301001 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $220.56

R0193592 5850 DAHLIA LTD 0182307407007 Jul 7, 2020 2019 Tax $371.78

Jul 7, 2020 2019 Int $11.15

Voided Collections for assessment I189 - CITY OF COMMERCE CITY ABATEMENT

R0088059 SOBERANO JUAN 0182305114004 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($59.05)

Grand Total $7,140.84
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Collections for assessment I192 SOUTH ADAMS WATER & SAN

R0075111 BROWN DORA JEAN 0172109404015 Jul 11, 2020 2019 Int $21.52

Jul 11, 2020 2019 Tax $717.20

R0134114 UGALDE RODRIGO 0172103402015 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $110.81

Voided Collections for assessment I192 - SOUTH ADAMS WATER & SAN

R0134114 UGALDE RODRIGO 0172103402015 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($110.81)

Grand Total $738.72
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Collections for assessment I203 - LOST CREEK GROUND WATER MGMT

R0179069 TRI-BASSOCIATES 0000000000000 Jul 28, 2020 2019 Tax $15.00

Jul 28, 2020 2019 Int $0.30

Grand Total $15.30

Special Assessment Report  Jul 1, 2020 - Jul 31,

2020

jsmith @ Aug 4, 2020 3:41:37 PM Adams ADAMS COUNTY TREASURER and PUBLIC TRUSTEEPage 9 of 21

empire.treasurer.TaxAccount://R0179069


Account Owner Parcel Date Tax Year Type Payment

Collections for assessment I212 - LAKEVIEW ESTATES WATER

R0008322 MOSS KENNETH L AND 0157109004012 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $82.94

Voided Collections for assessment I212 - LAKEVIEW ESTATES WATER

R0008322 MOSS KENNETH L AND 0157109004012 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Int ($0.83)

Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($58.35)

Grand Total $23.76
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Account Owner Parcel Date Tax Year Type Payment

Collections for assessment I215 STORMWATER UTILITY FEE

R0006886 AMEND LEONARD R LIVING
TRUST 50 PERCENT

0156919002007 Jul 14, 2020 2018 Tax $93.02

Jul 14, 2020 2018 Int $11.16

Jul 14, 2020 2019 Tax $91.33

R0006980 GOODWIN REX A AND 0156921018004 Jul 16, 2020 2019 Tax $24.87

R0008226 WARRINGTON RICHARD R 0157104001001 Jul 15, 2020 2019 Tax $20.42

R0008227 WARRINGTON RICHARD R 0157104001002 Jul 15, 2020 2019 Tax $131.00

R0012520 CIMIANO VICTORIA 0157132303023 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $42.88

Jul 31, 2020 2019 Int $1.29

R0012689 GRAY RAYMOND ANDREW
AND

0157132317013 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $19.05

R0012715 MAYER CHARLES AND 0157132318012 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $18.90

R0012786 GARCIA ARLENE S 0157132321011 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $27.84

R0012967 KRENIK LEONARD J AND 0157132327010 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $26.89

R0013352 RAMIREZ ALFREDO 0157132412043 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $23.90

R0048395 BORREGO PATRICK D JR 0171919410005 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $35.56

R0049793 RUDIGER ANGELINA AND 0171920313016 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $31.69

R0049799 HABERMAN BETTE J AND 0171920313022 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $50.09

R0055332 JACKMAN JIM LIVING TRUST 0171925214083 Jul 6, 2020 2019 Tax $44.38

Jul 6, 2020 2019 Int $1.33

R0056159 VASQUEZ MARICELA
GUEVARA DE AND

0171926202027 Jul 22, 2020 2019 Tax $38.29

R0056235 CHAVEZ LORETTA 0171926206009 Jul 21, 2020 2019 Tax $12.56

R0056329 MARTINEZ RUDY R AND 0171926208004 Jul 23, 2020 2019 Tax $67.90

Jul 23, 2020 2019 Int $2.04

R0056625 CASADOS LEONARD 0171926222001 Jul 21, 2020 2019 Int $2.74

Jul 21, 2020 2019 Tax $91.33

R0056701 MARTINEZ MELISSA 0171926226019 Jul 14, 2020 2019 Int $0.80

Jul 14, 2020 2019 Tax $40.03

R0056738 STROTHER STELLA J ET AL 0171926301020 Jul 30, 2020 2019 Int $0.42

Jul 30, 2020 2019 Tax $21.11

R0056865 JACOBSON TODD 0171926308004 Jul 16, 2020 2019 Tax $30.14

R0056919 KEMPF TRAVIS C 0171926311019 Jul 21, 2020 2019 Tax $27.47

R0057351 KER MATTHEW 0171926328125 Jul 22, 2020 2019 Tax $36.81

Jul 22, 2020 2019 Int $1.10

R0057397 SEIFERT DEBRA M 0171926328171 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Int $1.10

Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $36.81

R0057580 SALAIS FRANCISCO 0171926405014 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $25.96

R0057666 PASILLAS ABRAHAM C 0171926410004 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $18.47

R0057898 MASON THOMAS T 0171926416030 Jul 29, 2020 2019 Tax $40.70

Jul 29, 2020 2019 Int $1.22

R0057912 MASON THOMAS T 0171926416044 Jul 29, 2020 2019 Tax $44.78

Jul 29, 2020 2019 Int $1.34

R0058588 HERNANDEZ ENRIQUE AND 0171927313017 Jul 7, 2020 2019 Int $0.50

Jul 7, 2020 2019 Tax $24.77
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Account Owner Parcel Date Tax Year Type Payment

R0058674 AUGUST BRIDGET AND 0171927319001 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $26.91

R0058683 SERNA ROBERT C JR 0171927319010 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $31.37

R0058898 GONZALES FRED AND
GONZALES JULIA T

0171927403006 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $29.67

R0060384 KIDD SHERMAN AND 0171928407014 Jul 29, 2020 2019 Tax $72.27

R0060532 MARTINEZ ISELA AND 0171928415008 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $32.94

R0060542 CARMICHAEL CHRIS A 0171928415018 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $29.99

R0060544 VIGIL JOHN AND 0171928415020 Jul 22, 2020 2019 Int $2.74

Jul 22, 2020 2019 Tax $91.33

R0062025 CARON MELISSA 0171930102014 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $22.25

R0062765 SNYDER VICTOR PEARCE 0171930208005 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Int $1.83

Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $60.94

R0062860 DEAN WILLIAM AND 0171930212033 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $32.23

R0065487 ROUSE JERRY B AND 0171932101032 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $39.27

R0067330 SALGADO ANTONIO 0171933108027 Jul 29, 2020 2019 Int $1.24

Jul 29, 2020 2019 Tax $41.44

R0067393 RUYBAL ATANACIO E AND 0171933111011 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $29.37

R0067700 ADDISON TERRY L 0171933202001 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $33.63

R0068270 RAMIREZ DAVID RAY AND 0171933221015 Jul 23, 2020 2019 Tax $23.77

Jul 23, 2020 2019 Int $0.48

R0068280 PRYOR LINDA D 0171933222008 Jul 30, 2020 2019 Int $2.41

Jul 30, 2020 2019 Tax $80.35

R0068352 GARCIA PHILIP M AND 0171933224029 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $30.07

R0068545 MADERA EVERADO AND 0171933309008 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $29.57

R0068614 MANZANARES DIANE M 0171933311019 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $67.52

R0068888 PRINZ DAVID L 0171933405015 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $35.37

R0069119 HERREN NOREEN 0171933416018 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $23.39

R0069284 REMSIK ROANLD W JR AND 0171934106020 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $8.92

R0069300 MOREIRA MARIA DEL
CARMEN

0171934107012 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $41.17

R0069618 THORP MARK F AND THORP
BEVERLY J

0171934204004 Jul 10, 2020 2019 Tax $24.27

R0069714 HARVEY DALLIS K 0171934210001 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $26.74

R0069739 CISNEROS DONALD E 0171934212003 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $31.07

R0069957 VILLALOBOS MERCED 0171934224019 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $36.36

R0070054 HOHL GREGORY S 0171934230008 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $6.59

R0070106 PHINNEY SHERRY L 0171934301044 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $18.67

R0070182 FERNANDEZ JOSEPH A JR 0171934305001 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $42.44

R0070681 DUNBAR ARDELL I 0171935110002 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $27.88

R0070717 OROZCO NIDIA PONCE AND 0171935110052 Jul 23, 2020 2019 Int $1.67

Jul 23, 2020 2019 Tax $55.77

R0075023 THOMAS STELLA RITA AKA
THOMAS RITA S AND

0172109400009 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Int $0.86

Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $28.80

R0075111 BROWN DORA JEAN 0172109404015 Jul 11, 2020 2019 Int $1.82

Jul 11, 2020 2019 Tax $60.73
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Account Owner Parcel Date Tax Year Type Payment

R0075342 KRAMER GREGORY JAMES
TRUST

0172116000045 Jul 10, 2020 2019 Int $2.08

Jul 10, 2020 2019 Tax $41.50

R0077396 SOUTH MOUNTAIN BUILDERS
INC

0172129200030 Jul 8, 2020 2019 Tax $30.63

Jul 8, 2020 2019 Int $0.61

R0077833 MARES ISAAC UND 50% INT
AND

0172131301007 Jul 27, 2020 2019 Int $2.37

Jul 27, 2020 2019 Tax $78.94

R0077875 ROMERO ROSE 0172131307001 Jul 14, 2020 2019 Tax $39.38

Jul 14, 2020 2019 Int $0.79

R0078043 MAESTAS ADELIDO AND 0172132103004 Jul 9, 2020 2018 Tax $38.41

Jul 9, 2020 2018 Int $3.84

Jul 9, 2020 2018 Int $1.54

Jul 9, 2020 2019 Tax $75.44

R0078234 JONES JULIA 0172132107006 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $14.27

R0078705 VAN GUNDY BILL LEE 0172132204030 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $28.57

R0079041 HEATH GREGORY I AND 0172132221026 Jul 28, 2020 2019 Tax $26.04

Jul 28, 2020 2019 Int $0.78

R0079139 CRESPIN HENRY 0172132300020 Jul 3, 2020 2019 Tax $23.20

Jul 3, 2020 2019 Int $1.16

Jul 24, 2020 2019 Tax $23.20

Jul 24, 2020 2019 Int $0.46

R0079323 SALAZAR CRISTOBAL AND 0172132306026 Jul 20, 2020 2019 Int $2.74

Jul 20, 2020 2019 Tax $91.33

R0079496 HERNANDEZ RITA AND 0172132402014 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $38.97

R0079502 BANUELOS RUBEN 0172132402020 Jul 2, 2020 2019 Int $0.16

Jul 2, 2020 2019 Tax $16.24

R0079551 OROZCO MARICELA 0172132404016 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $35.44

R0080259 QUINBY MARY P 0172302000026 Jul 14, 2020 2019 Tax $45.66

R0098420 TAPIA JAVIER JR 0182503208030 Jul 10, 2020 2019 Tax $75.61

R0099544 MORALES YOLANDA S AND 0182504220017 Jul 24, 2020 2019 Tax $50.80

R0100486 GUIDRY HUGH M 0182505319032 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $33.46

R0100592 MARTINEZ RAUL A
CARRAZCO

0182505322017 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $31.08

R0100775 MARTINEZ ANTONIO SOLIS
AND

0182505406034 Jul 23, 2020 2019 Tax $29.70

Jul 23, 2020 2019 Int $0.89

R0102195 DICKINSON HENRY F 0182507100026 Jul 30, 2020 2019 Tax $91.33

Jul 30, 2020 2019 Int $2.74

R0103384 RAMIREZ ANACLETA 0182509306015 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $91.33

R0104037 ARISMENDIZ CYNTHIA 0182515103010 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $37.25

Jul 31, 2020 2019 Int $1.12

R0104760 ESCALERA GUSTAVO 0182517109020 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $18.35

R0104819 SPARKS GERALDINE M 0182517116002 Jul 16, 2020 2019 Tax $18.13

R0105033 GARCIA RONALD J AND 0182517210021 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $38.29
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Account Owner Parcel Date Tax Year Type Payment

R0105363 NELSON RAYMOND I 0182518116012 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $17.57

R0108767 MITCHELL KATO 0171935232040 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $14.74

R0108861 CUEVAS RODOLFO 0171935232026 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $20.95

R0110651 WATKINS BILLY J 0157103300011 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $65.50

R0114167 SANCHEZ LOZANO OBED
AND

0156700015024 Jul 14, 2020 2019 Tax $38.01

R0116361 MC CARTER DAWN 0172129315008 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $27.21

R0117216 RODRIGUEZ MARIA T 0172118100012 Jul 8, 2020 2019 Tax $91.33

R0119731 KIRKHAM MARK A 0157132330114 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $20.77

R0119855 SAYENIKO YEVGENIY 0171925302151 Jul 24, 2020 2019 Tax $41.51

R0127795 ESPINOZA MARK AND 0182508404008 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $33.70

R0137089 QUILLEN JONATHAN AND 0172302400001 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $35.01

R0141143 COLORADO AIRCRAFT
HANGARS LLC

0181715202011 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $42.58

R0147814 DAVIS RONALD L 0171935301041 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $227.55

Jul 31, 2020 2019 Int $6.83

Voided Collections for assessment I215 STORMWATER UTILITY FEE

R0006886 AMEND LEONARD R LIVING
TRUST 50 PERCENT

0156919002007 Jun 29, 2020 2019 Tax ($45.67)

R0006980 GOODWIN REX A AND 0156921018004 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Int ($0.25)

Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($14.72)

R0012689 GRAY RAYMOND ANDREW
AND

0157132317013 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Int ($0.19)

Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($4.80)

R0012715 MAYER CHARLES AND 0157132318012 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Int ($0.19)

Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($4.83)

R0012786 GARCIA ARLENE S 0157132321011 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($27.84)

R0012967 KRENIK LEONARD J AND 0157132327010 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($26.89)

R0013352 RAMIREZ ALFREDO 0157132412043 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Int ($0.24)

Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($10.39)

R0048395 BORREGO PATRICK D JR 0171919410005 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($35.56)

R0049793 RUDIGER ANGELINA AND 0171920313016 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($19.90)

Jun 16, 2020 2019 Int ($0.32)

R0056159 VASQUEZ MARICELA
GUEVARA DE AND

0171926202027 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($27.10)

Jun 16, 2020 2019 Int ($0.38)

R0056865 JACOBSON TODD 0171926308004 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Int ($0.30)

Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($19.06)

R0056919 KEMPF TRAVIS C 0171926311019 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($16.95)

Jun 16, 2020 2019 Int ($0.27)

R0057580 SALAIS FRANCISCO 0171926405014 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($25.96)

R0057666 PASILLAS ABRAHAM C 0171926410004 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($18.47)

R0058674 AUGUST BRIDGET AND 0171927319001 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Int ($0.27)

Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($16.24)

R0058683 SERNA ROBERT C JR 0171927319010 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($31.37)

R0058898 GONZALES FRED AND
GONZALES JULIA T

0171927403006 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($29.67)
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Account Owner Parcel Date Tax Year Type Payment

R0060532 MARTINEZ ISELA AND 0171928415008 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Int ($0.33)

Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($21.24)

R0060542 CARMICHAEL CHRIS A 0171928415018 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Int ($0.30)

Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($18.60)

R0062025 CARON MELISSA 0171930102014 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($10.01)

Jun 16, 2020 2019 Int ($0.22)

R0062860 DEAN WILLIAM AND 0171930212033 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($32.23)

R0065487 ROUSE JERRY B AND 0171932101032 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($39.27)

R0067325 BALBUENA GUADALUPE 0171933108022 Jun 15, 2020 2019 Int ($1.37)

Jun 15, 2020 2019 Tax ($68.68)

R0067393 RUYBAL ATANACIO E AND 0171933111011 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Int ($0.29)

Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($19.13)

R0067700 ADDISON TERRY L 0171933202001 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($22.12)

Jun 16, 2020 2019 Int ($0.34)

R0068352 GARCIA PHILIP M AND 0171933224029 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($30.07)

R0068545 MADERA EVERADO AND 0171933309008 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Int ($0.30)

Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($16.22)

R0068888 PRINZ DAVID L 0171933405015 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($35.37)

R0069119 HERREN NOREEN 0171933416018 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($23.39)

R0069300 MOREIRA MARIA DEL
CARMEN

0171934107012 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($41.17)

R0069714 HARVEY DALLIS K 0171934210001 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($26.74)

R0069739 CISNEROS DONALD E 0171934212003 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($31.07)

R0069957 VILLALOBOS MERCED 0171934224019 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($36.36)

R0070106 PHINNEY SHERRY L 0171934301044 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($18.67)

R0070182 FERNANDEZ JOSEPH A JR 0171934305001 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($42.44)

R0070681 DUNBAR ARDELL I 0171935110002 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($27.88)

R0078234 JONES JULIA 0172132107006 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($14.27)

R0078705 VAN GUNDY BILL LEE 0172132204030 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($28.57)

R0079496 HERNANDEZ RITA AND 0172132402014 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($38.97)

R0079551 OROZCO MARICELA 0172132404016 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($35.44)

R0099055 SANCHEZ NANCY J 0182504204009 Jun 2, 2020 2019 Tax ($35.00)

R0100486 GUIDRY HUGH M 0182505319032 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($33.46)

R0100592 MARTINEZ RAUL A
CARRAZCO

0182505322017 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($31.08)

R0103384 RAMIREZ ANACLETA 0182509306015 May 27, 2020 2019 Int ($0.91)

May 27, 2020 2019 Tax ($70.44)

R0104760 ESCALERA GUSTAVO 0182517109020 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($18.35)

R0104819 SPARKS GERALDINE M 0182517116002 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($18.13)

Jun 16, 2020 2019 Int ($0.18)

R0105033 GARCIA RONALD J AND 0182517210021 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($27.05)

Jun 16, 2020 2019 Int ($0.38)

R0105363 NELSON RAYMOND I 0182518116012 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($17.57)

Jun 16, 2020 2019 Int ($0.18)

R0108767 MITCHELL KATO 0171935232040 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($14.74)

R0108861 CUEVAS RODOLFO 0171935232026 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($20.95)
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Account Owner Parcel Date Tax Year Type Payment

R0116361 MC CARTER DAWN 0172129315008 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($27.21)

R0119731 KIRKHAM MARK A 0157132330114 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Int ($0.21)

Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($10.54)

R0127795 ESPINOZA MARK AND 0182508404008 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($33.70)

R0137089 QUILLEN JONATHAN AND 0172302400001 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($35.01)

Grand Total $2,963.21
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Collections for assessment I219 FINES FOR CIVIL CODE ENFORCEMENT

R0077765 M2 CONCRETE ND
EXCAVATING INC

0172131106015 Jul 29, 2020 2019 Int $436.50

Jul 29, 2020 2019 Tax $14,550.00

R0141599 BARRON DIAZ SANTIAGO 0172717100001 Jul 13, 2020 2019 Int $64.80

Jul 13, 2020 2019 Tax $3,240.00

R0141600 HERR JACOB FREDERICK 0172717100004 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $500.00

Grand Total $18,791.30
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Collections for assessment I225 TREASURERS FEE SWU

R0006886 AMEND LEONARD R LIVING
TRUST 50 PERCENT

0156919002007 Jul 14, 2020 2018 Tax $9.30

Jul 14, 2020 2019 Tax $9.13

R0006980 GOODWIN REX A AND 0156921018004 Jul 16, 2020 2019 Tax $2.49

R0008226 WARRINGTON RICHARD R 0157104001001 Jul 15, 2020 2019 Tax $2.04

R0008227 WARRINGTON RICHARD R 0157104001002 Jul 15, 2020 2019 Tax $13.10

R0012520 CIMIANO VICTORIA 0157132303023 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $4.29

R0012689 GRAY RAYMOND ANDREW
AND

0157132317013 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $1.91

R0012715 MAYER CHARLES AND 0157132318012 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $1.89

R0012786 GARCIA ARLENE S 0157132321011 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $2.78

R0012967 KRENIK LEONARD J AND 0157132327010 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $2.69

R0013352 RAMIREZ ALFREDO 0157132412043 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $2.39

R0048395 BORREGO PATRICK D JR 0171919410005 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $3.55

R0049793 RUDIGER ANGELINA AND 0171920313016 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $3.17

R0049799 HABERMAN BETTE J AND 0171920313022 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $5.01

R0055332 JACKMAN JIM LIVING TRUST 0171925214083 Jul 6, 2020 2019 Tax $4.44

R0056159 VASQUEZ MARICELA
GUEVARA DE AND

0171926202027 Jul 22, 2020 2019 Tax $3.83

R0056235 CHAVEZ LORETTA 0171926206009 Jul 21, 2020 2019 Tax $1.26

R0056329 MARTINEZ RUDY R AND 0171926208004 Jul 23, 2020 2019 Tax $6.79

R0056625 CASADOS LEONARD 0171926222001 Jul 21, 2020 2019 Tax $9.13

R0056701 MARTINEZ MELISSA 0171926226019 Jul 14, 2020 2019 Tax $4.00

R0056738 STROTHER STELLA J ET AL 0171926301020 Jul 30, 2020 2019 Tax $2.11

R0056865 JACOBSON TODD 0171926308004 Jul 16, 2020 2019 Tax $3.01

R0056919 KEMPF TRAVIS C 0171926311019 Jul 21, 2020 2019 Tax $2.75

R0057351 KER MATTHEW 0171926328125 Jul 22, 2020 2019 Tax $3.68

R0057397 SEIFERT DEBRA M 0171926328171 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $3.68

R0057580 SALAIS FRANCISCO 0171926405014 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $2.59

R0057666 PASILLAS ABRAHAM C 0171926410004 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $1.84

R0057898 MASON THOMAS T 0171926416030 Jul 29, 2020 2019 Tax $4.07

R0057912 MASON THOMAS T 0171926416044 Jul 29, 2020 2019 Tax $4.48

R0058588 HERNANDEZ ENRIQUE AND 0171927313017 Jul 7, 2020 2019 Tax $2.47

R0058674 AUGUST BRIDGET AND 0171927319001 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $2.69

R0058683 SERNA ROBERT C JR 0171927319010 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $3.13

R0058898 GONZALES FRED AND
GONZALES JULIA T

0171927403006 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $2.97

R0060384 KIDD SHERMAN AND 0171928407014 Jul 29, 2020 2019 Tax $7.23

R0060532 MARTINEZ ISELA AND 0171928415008 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $3.29

R0060542 CARMICHAEL CHRIS A 0171928415018 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $3.00

R0060544 VIGIL JOHN AND 0171928415020 Jul 22, 2020 2019 Tax $9.13

R0062025 CARON MELISSA 0171930102014 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $2.22

R0062765 SNYDER VICTOR PEARCE 0171930208005 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $6.09

R0062860 DEAN WILLIAM AND 0171930212033 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $3.22

R0065487 ROUSE JERRY B AND 0171932101032 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $3.92
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Account Owner Parcel Date Tax Year Type Payment

R0067330 SALGADO ANTONIO 0171933108027 Jul 29, 2020 2019 Tax $4.14

R0067393 RUYBAL ATANACIO E AND 0171933111011 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $2.93

R0067700 ADDISON TERRY L 0171933202001 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $3.36

R0068270 RAMIREZ DAVID RAY AND 0171933221015 Jul 23, 2020 2019 Tax $2.37

R0068280 PRYOR LINDA D 0171933222008 Jul 30, 2020 2019 Tax $8.04

R0068352 GARCIA PHILIP M AND 0171933224029 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $3.00

R0068545 MADERA EVERADO AND 0171933309008 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $2.96

R0068614 MANZANARES DIANE M 0171933311019 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $6.75

R0068888 PRINZ DAVID L 0171933405015 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $3.53

R0069119 HERREN NOREEN 0171933416018 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $2.34

R0069284 REMSIK ROANLD W JR AND 0171934106020 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $3.78

R0069300 MOREIRA MARIA DEL
CARMEN

0171934107012 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $4.11

R0069618 THORP MARK F AND THORP
BEVERLY J

0171934204004 Jul 10, 2020 2019 Tax $2.42

R0069714 HARVEY DALLIS K 0171934210001 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $2.67

R0069739 CISNEROS DONALD E 0171934212003 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $3.11

R0069957 VILLALOBOS MERCED 0171934224019 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $3.63

R0070054 HOHL GREGORY S 0171934230008 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $3.53

R0070106 PHINNEY SHERRY L 0171934301044 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $1.87

R0070182 FERNANDEZ JOSEPH A JR 0171934305001 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $4.24

R0070681 DUNBAR ARDELL I 0171935110002 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $2.79

R0070717 OROZCO NIDIA PONCE AND 0171935110052 Jul 23, 2020 2019 Tax $5.58

R0075023 THOMAS STELLA RITA AKA
THOMAS RITA S AND

0172109400009 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $2.88

R0075111 BROWN DORA JEAN 0172109404015 Jul 11, 2020 2019 Tax $6.07

R0075342 KRAMER GREGORY JAMES
TRUST

0172116000045 Jul 10, 2020 2019 Tax $4.15

R0077396 SOUTH MOUNTAIN BUILDERS
INC

0172129200030 Jul 8, 2020 2019 Tax $3.07

R0077833 MARES ISAAC UND 50% INT
AND

0172131301007 Jul 27, 2020 2019 Tax $7.89

R0077875 ROMERO ROSE 0172131307001 Jul 14, 2020 2019 Tax $3.94

R0078043 MAESTAS ADELIDO AND 0172132103004 Jul 9, 2020 2018 Tax $3.84

Jul 9, 2020 2019 Tax $7.54

R0078234 JONES JULIA 0172132107006 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $1.42

R0078705 VAN GUNDY BILL LEE 0172132204030 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $2.85

R0079041 HEATH GREGORY I AND 0172132221026 Jul 28, 2020 2019 Tax $2.60

R0079139 CRESPIN HENRY 0172132300020 Jul 3, 2020 2019 Tax $2.32

Jul 24, 2020 2019 Tax $2.32

R0079323 SALAZAR CRISTOBAL AND 0172132306026 Jul 20, 2020 2019 Tax $9.13

R0079496 HERNANDEZ RITA AND 0172132402014 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $3.89

R0079502 BANUELOS RUBEN 0172132402020 Jul 2, 2020 2019 Tax $1.63

R0079551 OROZCO MARICELA 0172132404016 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $3.54

R0080259 QUINBY MARY P 0172302000026 Jul 14, 2020 2019 Tax $4.57

R0098420 TAPIA JAVIER JR 0182503208030 Jul 10, 2020 2019 Tax $7.56

R0099544 MORALES YOLANDA S AND 0182504220017 Jul 24, 2020 2019 Tax $5.08
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Account Owner Parcel Date Tax Year Type Payment

R0100486 GUIDRY HUGH M 0182505319032 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $3.34

R0100592 MARTINEZ RAUL A
CARRAZCO

0182505322017 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $3.11

R0100775 MARTINEZ ANTONIO SOLIS
AND

0182505406034 Jul 23, 2020 2019 Tax $2.97

R0102195 DICKINSON HENRY F 0182507100026 Jul 30, 2020 2019 Tax $9.13

R0103384 RAMIREZ ANACLETA 0182509306015 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $9.13

R0104037 ARISMENDIZ CYNTHIA 0182515103010 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $3.73

R0104760 ESCALERA GUSTAVO 0182517109020 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $1.83

R0104819 SPARKS GERALDINE M 0182517116002 Jul 16, 2020 2019 Tax $1.81

R0105033 GARCIA RONALD J AND 0182517210021 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $3.83

R0105363 NELSON RAYMOND I 0182518116012 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $1.76

R0108767 MITCHELL KATO 0171935232040 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $1.47

R0108861 CUEVAS RODOLFO 0171935232026 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $2.09

R0110651 WATKINS BILLY J 0157103300011 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $6.55

R0114167 SANCHEZ LOZANO OBED
AND

0156700015024 Jul 14, 2020 2019 Tax $3.80

R0116361 MC CARTER DAWN 0172129315008 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $2.72

R0117216 RODRIGUEZ MARIA T 0172118100012 Jul 8, 2020 2019 Tax $9.13

R0119731 KIRKHAM MARK A 0157132330114 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $2.07

R0119855 SAYENIKO YEVGENIY 0171925302151 Jul 24, 2020 2019 Tax $4.15

R0127795 ESPINOZA MARK AND 0182508404008 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $3.37

R0137089 QUILLEN JONATHAN AND 0172302400001 Jul 17, 2020 2019 Tax $3.50

R0141143 COLORADO AIRCRAFT
HANGARS LLC

0181715202011 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $4.26

R0147814 DAVIS RONALD L 0171935301041 Jul 31, 2020 2019 Tax $22.76

Voided Collections for assessment I225 TREASURERS FEE SWU

R0006886 AMEND LEONARD R LIVING
TRUST 50 PERCENT

0156919002007 Jun 29, 2020 2019 Tax ($4.56)

R0012786 GARCIA ARLENE S 0157132321011 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($2.78)

R0012967 KRENIK LEONARD J AND 0157132327010 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($2.69)

R0048395 BORREGO PATRICK D JR 0171919410005 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($3.55)

R0057580 SALAIS FRANCISCO 0171926405014 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($2.59)

R0057666 PASILLAS ABRAHAM C 0171926410004 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($1.84)

R0058683 SERNA ROBERT C JR 0171927319010 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($3.13)

R0058898 GONZALES FRED AND
GONZALES JULIA T

0171927403006 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($2.97)

R0062860 DEAN WILLIAM AND 0171930212033 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($3.22)

R0065487 ROUSE JERRY B AND 0171932101032 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($3.92)

R0067325 BALBUENA GUADALUPE 0171933108022 Jun 15, 2020 2019 Tax ($6.87)

R0068352 GARCIA PHILIP M AND 0171933224029 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($3.00)

R0068888 PRINZ DAVID L 0171933405015 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($3.53)

R0069119 HERREN NOREEN 0171933416018 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($2.34)

R0069300 MOREIRA MARIA DEL
CARMEN

0171934107012 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($4.11)

R0069714 HARVEY DALLIS K 0171934210001 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($2.67)

R0069739 CISNEROS DONALD E 0171934212003 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($3.11)
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Account Owner Parcel Date Tax Year Type Payment

R0069957 VILLALOBOS MERCED 0171934224019 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($3.63)

R0070106 PHINNEY SHERRY L 0171934301044 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($1.87)

R0070182 FERNANDEZ JOSEPH A JR 0171934305001 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($4.24)

R0070681 DUNBAR ARDELL I 0171935110002 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($2.79)

R0078234 JONES JULIA 0172132107006 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($1.42)

R0078705 VAN GUNDY BILL LEE 0172132204030 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($2.85)

R0079496 HERNANDEZ RITA AND 0172132402014 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($3.89)

R0079551 OROZCO MARICELA 0172132404016 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($3.54)

R0099055 SANCHEZ NANCY J 0182504204009 Jun 2, 2020 2019 Tax ($3.50)

R0100486 GUIDRY HUGH M 0182505319032 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($3.34)

R0100592 MARTINEZ RAUL A
CARRAZCO

0182505322017 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($3.11)

R0104760 ESCALERA GUSTAVO 0182517109020 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($1.83)

R0104819 SPARKS GERALDINE M 0182517116002 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($1.81)

R0105363 NELSON RAYMOND I 0182518116012 Jun 16, 2020 2019 Tax ($1.76)

R0108767 MITCHELL KATO 0171935232040 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($1.47)

R0108861 CUEVAS RODOLFO 0171935232026 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($2.09)

R0116361 MC CARTER DAWN 0172129315008 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($2.69)

R0127795 ESPINOZA MARK AND 0182508404008 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($3.37)

R0137089 QUILLEN JONATHAN AND 0172302400001 Jun 25, 2020 2019 Tax ($3.50)

Grand Total $331.13
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